

SC no. 759/19
State Vs. Vicky Yadav etc.
FIR No. 74/17
PS: Shalimar Bagh

20.09.2019

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vicky Yadav with Sh. Rohit Arora, ld. counsel.
Accused Kartik and Chirag Mittal absent.
Sh. Vikas Singh, ld. counsel for accused Kartik and Chirag.

An application for cancellation of NBW moved on behalf of accused Vicky Yadav. It is submitted by ld. counsel for accused Vicky that mother of accused is suffering from cancer and he had to rush to CK Birla hospital on the last date.

Heard on the application. NBW as issued against the accused Vicky stands canceled, subject to payment of fine of Rs. 2000/- and further the accused is warned to remain careful in future. Fine paid. Robkar be issued.

Further, issue NBW against the accused Kartik and Chirag and notice to their respective sureties under Section 446 Cr. P.C for 11.10.2019.

(Deepak Jagotra)
District & Sessions Judge
North West District
Rohini Courts, Delhi
20.09.2019