

14.11.2019

Present:- Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Sub.Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vicky Yadav is present and on bail.

Accused Kartik and Chirag not produced from JC for the reason mentioned below.

PW Ashish Gupta and Gaurav Gupta are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today as accused Kartik and Chirag not produced from JC.

Bar is on strike since 04.11.2019 following clash between Lawyers and police on 02.11.2019 in Tis Hazari Court Complex.

Production warrants be issued against the accused Kartik and Chirag for the NDOH.

Witnesses namely Ashish Gupta and Gaurav Gupta be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.01.2020.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE – 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
NEW DELHI / 14.11.2019

At 2:00 pm

At this stage, Dr. Devesh has appeared. He is discharged unexamined for today for the reason stated above.

Put up for PE on 22.01.2020.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE – 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
NEW DELHI / 14.11.2019