

9 SC 759/2019

STATE Vs. VICKY YADAV AND ORS.

74 /2017 ()

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail in person except Vicky.

LD counsel for accused persons.

Personal appearance of accused Vicky is exempted
for today only.

No PW is present.

PW Gaurav and Ashish are absent despite service.

Issue BW against them in a sum of Rs. 5000/- each with one
surety in like amount for next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on **24.03.2023.**

(BABRU BHAN)

ASJ-03 (NORTH WEST),

ROHINI/ 14.12.2022